• • •	03-30-2004	
om PTO-1592 (modified)		000407.00028
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	102707227 marks: Please record the attached	original documents or copies thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: 1. Morihisa Shioya 3. Nature of Conveying party or parties attached? Image: Security Agreement Image: Security Agreement Image: Other	Sanden Corporatio 20 Kotobuki-Cho Isesaki-Shi, Gunma JAPAN Additional Name(s) and add	10,
 Execution Date: <u>March 5, 2004</u> Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application Number(s): 	ication, the execution date of the ap B. Patent Numb	plication is: March 5, 2004
Additional Numbers attached? D Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning the document should be mailed: William J. Fisher Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to be Please charge of 	e charged to deposit account or credit our deposit account for any unded fees associated with recording this
Do Not Use this Space		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore, the original document. Brian E. Hanlon, Reg. No. 40,449	ngoing information is true and correct Buan E. Hanlo	March 24, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

01 FC:8021

40.00 BR

•

PATENT REEL: 015129 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to <u>SHIOYA Morihisa</u>, all subjects of Japan, by SANDEN CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 20 Kotobuki-Cho, Isesaki-Shi, Gunma Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We the said, <u>SHIOYA Morihisa</u>, hereby sell and assign to said SANDEN CORPORATION, and their successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention of <u>VENDING MACHINE</u> invented by us and described in the application being filed concurrently herewith, for United States Letters Patent therefore, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted to be held and enjoyed by said SANDEN CORPORATION, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And We hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto to said assignee.

And We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said SANDEN CORPORATION.

1)			
	SHIOYA Morihisa	Morihisa Shloyd	March 5, 2004
	Name of inventor	Signature of inventor	Date
WITN	ESSES:		
1)	Jimpsi hagase	March 5, 2004	
	Signature	Date	
2)	Harin Flu	yin: March 5, 2004	
	Signature 4	Date Date	

.